Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tekni-Plex, Inc.		06/10/2005	INC. ASSOCIATION:
Puretec Corporation		06/10/2005	CORPORATION:
Natvar Holdings, Inc.		06/10/2005	INC. ASSOCIATION:
Tri-Seal Holdings, Inc.		06/10/2005	INC. ASSOCIATION:
Plastic Specialties and Technologies, Inc.		06/10/2005	INC. ASSOCIATION:
Burlington Resins, Inc.		06/10/2005	INC. ASSOCIATION:
Plastic Specialties and Technologies Investments, Inc.		06/10/2005	INC. ASSOCIATION:
Distributors Recycling, Inc.		06/10/2005	INC. ASSOCIATION:
TPI Acquisition Subsidiary, Inc.		06/10/2005	INC. ASSOCIATION:
TP/Elm Acquisition Subsidiary, Inc.		06/10/2005	INC. ASSOCIATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citicorp USA, Inc.
Street Address:	390 Greenwich Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0648068	SUPPLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2123108000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0148

900122868

JU 078 H.

Email: jessica.siegel@weil.com, suzanne.inglis@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica Siegel c/o Weil Gotshal & Manges

Address Line 1: 767 Fifth Ave.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25899.0236.DD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Siegel
Signature:	/Jessica Siegel/
Date:	12/16/2008

Total Attachments: 4

source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - SUPPLEX#page1.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - SUPPLEX#page2.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - SUPPLEX#page3.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - SUPPLEX#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0149

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each of the entities listed on the signature pages hereto (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), each with principal offices at 260 North Denton Tap Rd., Suite 150, Coppell, TX 75019, hereby grants to Citicorp USA, Inc., as Administrative Agent (the "Grantee"), a security interest in (i) all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications, including all appurtenant goodwill of any and all of the foregoing (the "Marks") set forth opposite its name as on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Secured Obligations of each Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among the Grantors, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of June 10, 2005 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Grantee shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Marks acquired under this Grant.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

NY2:\1542651\03\X2BF03!.DOC\35899.0236

TRADEMARK REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0150 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the logical day of June, 2005.

TEKNI-PLEX, INC.
PURETEC CORPORATION
NATVAR HOLDINGS, INC.
TRI-SEAL HOLDINGS, INC.
PLASTIC SPECIALTIES AND
TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
BURLINGTON RESINS, INC.
PLASTIC SPECIALTIES AND
TECHNOLOGIES INVESTMENTS, INC.
DISTRIBUTORS RECYCLING, INC.
TPI ACQUISITION SUBSIDIARY, INC.
TP/ELM ACQUISITION SUBSIDIARY, INC., as Grantors

By:

Name:

Name: Title: James E. Condon Chief Financial Officer

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

CITICORP USA, INC., as Administrative Agent

Name: Title:

David Jaffe

Vice President

SCHEDULE /

July 9, 1957	648,068	09-Oct-1956	72017148	Registered	TPI Acquisition Subsidiary, Inc.	United States	SUPPLEX
Registration Date:	Registration No.	Filing Date:	Application No.	Status	Owner Name:	Country	Trademark:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 12/16/2008